## THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Andrew J. French, Chairperson

Dwight D. Keen Annie Kuether

In the matter of the application of Canaday Oil	)	Docket No: 23-CONS-3074-CEXC
Corporation for an exception to the 10-year time limitation	)	
of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for its Byerly #1-17 well located in the	)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section 17, Township 30	)	
South, Range 24 West, Clark County, Kansas.	)	License No: 5303

## PRESIDING OFFICER MINUTES

At the October 12, 2023, status conference, parties and the presiding officer agreed it would be reasonable to let Docket 24-CONS-3103-CUNI develop a bit before taking any further action in this docket. The presiding officer will continue monitoring matters and will contact parties as circumstances warrant; parties are also welcome to contact the presiding officer.

Dated: October 12, 2023 /s/ Jonathan R. Myers

Jonathan R. Myers Presiding Officer

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

## 23-CONS-3074-CEXC

I, the undersigned, cer	tify that a true copy	of the attached	Order has beer	n served to the	following by means o
electronic service on	October 12, 202	23 .			

ROBERT J. McFADDEN, ATTORNEY FOULSTON SIEFKIN LLP 1551 N. Waterfront Parkway Suite 100 Wichita, KS 67206 rmcfadden@foulston.com

KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

ROBYN STALKFLEET, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 r.stalkfleet@kcc.ks.gov

MICHAEL MAIER
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1
210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A
DODGE CITY, KS 67801
m.maier@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

KENNY SULLIVAN, DISTRICT #1 SUPERVISOR KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 k.sullivan@kcc.ks.gov

/S/ KCC Docket Room

KCC Docket Room